

SC No. 214/17
FIR No. 78/2016
PS : Prasad Nagar
State Vs. Rampal & Ors.

09.05.2017

Present: Ms. Madhu Arora, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun, Jai Kishan and
Bharat present on bail.
Sh. Lovish Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Manish
Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is not present to address
arguments. Ms. Madhu Arora, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP has appeared.
She, however, submits that she has not gone through the judicial file
and therefore, is not prepared for arguments on charge.

List on 19.07.2017 for arguments on charge.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-3 (Central)/THC/Delhi
09.05.2017