

SC No. 8/17
State Vs. Rampal & Ors.
FIR No. 78/16
PS : Prasad Nagar

20.03.2018

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons namely Rampal, Varun, Jai
Kishan and Bharat are present on bail.
PW Vijay is present.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons are not available.

Accused persons namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat
submit that their counsel is suffering from high blood pressure and
therefore he is unable to appear before this court.

Accused Jai Kishan submits that father of his counsel has
been hospitalized therefore he can not appear before the court.

PW Vijay is present. He is sent back unexamined. He is
bound down for next date.

Put up for PE on 28.03.2018.

On the next date, counsels for all the accused persons
shall appear at 10.00 a.m. sharp. No further adjournment would be
granted to the accused persons on any ground. On the failure of the
accused persons to cross-examine the witness, the opportunity to do
so shall be closed.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/20.03.2018