

SC No. 214/17
State Vs. Rampal & Ors.
FIR No. 78/2016
PS : Prasad Nagar

28.03.2018

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons namely Rampal, Varun, Jai
Kishan and Bharat are present on bail.
Sh. Girish Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Rampal,
Varun and Bharat.
Sh. Roop Narayan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Jai Kishan.

PW Vijay is not present. He has not appeared despite
repeated calls since morning.

Put up for PE on 05.04.2018. PW Vijay be
summoned for next date of hearing.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/28.03.2018