

State Vs. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78/2016

PS : Prasad Nagar

27.05.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.S. Nirwal, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
Mr. Roop Narayan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Jai Kishan.
The accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun, Bharat and Jai Kishan are present.

It is 03.00 p.m.

Mr. R.S. Nirwal, Advocate has filed *vakalatnama* in respect of the accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat.

PW8 Mr. Prayank Nayak, Ld. Principal Magistrate is examined and discharged. PW HC Bal Kishan and SI (Retd.) Brijpal Singh are present. They are discharged unexamined as Mr. R.S. Nirwal, Advocate was engaged today and he needs time to prepare cross-examination. PW HC Bal Kishan and SI (Retd.) Brijpal Singh be summoned for **26.09.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.05.2022