

State vs. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78/2016

PS Prasad Nagar

24.04.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.S. Nirwal, Advocate for the accused persons.
The accused, namely, Varun is present.

It is 01.30 p.m.

The Court has examined the accused, namely, Varun under Section 313 Cr.P.C. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons stated that he does not want to lead defence evidence. As requested, to come up for final arguments on **23.05.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.04.2023

NK