

State Vs. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78/2016

PS : Prasad Nagar

03.07.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. R.S. Nirwal, Advocate with all the accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun, Jai Kishan and Bharat.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons filed written arguments. To come up for judgment on **10.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.07.2023