

State Vs. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78/2016

Under Section 342/308/34 IPC

PS : Prasad Nagar

05.10.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
All the accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun,
Bharat and Jai Kishan.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf the accused persons,
namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat by Mr. Vikas Khatri,
Advocate. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely,
Rampal, Varun and Bharat has sought adjournment on the
ground that he has been recently engagement in the present case
and accordingly, needs time to peruse the case records.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on **16.10.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.10.2023