

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78 /2016

PS Prashad Nagar

STATE Vs. RAMPAL

02.12.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
Mr. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Jai Kishan.
All accused in person.

Reply to application under Section 311 r/w Section
217 Cr.P.C., filed on behalf of accused namely Varun, Rampal
and Bharat. Copy thereof, supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for State.

It is submitted by Ld. Legal Aid Counsel that he
does not wish to file reply to the present application and would
directly address his arguments on the same.

**List for arguments on the aforesaid application
on 23.12.2023.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.12.2023