

State Vs. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78/2016

P.S. Prasad Nagar

23.12.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
Mr. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused, namely, Jai Kishan.
All the accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun, Bharat and Jai Kishan are present.

The matter is passed-over, to be taken up **at 01.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.12.2023

It is 01.25 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
Mr. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused, namely, Jai Kishan. (*through video conferencing*)
All the accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun, Bharat and Jai Kishan are present.

Part arguments addressed by Ld. Addl. PP for the State as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

List for further arguments on **03.02.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.12.2023