

State Vs. Rampal

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78 /2016

PS Prashad Nagar

19.04.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
The accused persons, namely, Rampal, Bharat and
Jai Kishan are present.
The accused, namely, Varun is present. (*through
video conferencing*)

After some arguments on the present application of
State under Section 311 read with 217 Cr.P.C., Ld. Addl. PP for
the State as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely,
Rampal, Varun and Bharat have submitted that they would place
on record, relevant case laws in support of their contentions.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments
on the pending application under Section 311 read with 217
Cr.P.C. on **25.05.2024**.

In the meanwhile, parties are permitted to file
written submission, if any, along with relevant case laws on or
before the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.04.2024