

State Vs. Rampal

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No. 214/2017

FIR No. 78 /2016

PS Prashad Nagar

27.05.2024

The matter is taken up today as the same was fixed for 25.05.2024, which was declared Holiday on account of Lok Sabha Elections *vide* circular of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 3431-3484/IG-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 03.05.2024.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
The accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun and Jai Kishan are present.
The accused, namely, Bharat is present. (*through video conferencing*).

Further arguments have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments by Ld. Addl. PP for the State on **20.07.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.05.2024