

State v. Rampal

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No.: 214/2017

FIR No.: 78/2016

Under Section: 341/308/34 IPC

PS : Prashad Nagar

09.12.2024

Present : None for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
Mr. Roop Narayan, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel accused
Jai Kishan.
The accused, namely, Rampal, Bharat and Jai
Kishan are present.
The accused Varun is present on bail. (*through
video conferencing*)

PW-1 Mr. Vijay is not present despite service.

Further, regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on
leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been
assigned to this Court, yet.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of
accused Varun on the ground of some personal exigency.
Nevertheless, the accused is present, through video conferencing
mode. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed
for today only.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **25.01.2025**.

PW-1 Mr. Vijay be summoned for next date of
hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.12.2024