

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Singh, AR for the Workman.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, AR for the Management.

Calculation chart filed and copy of service book has been filed by the management.

In the calculation chart, service benefits Metric Non-Metric with Regularization Arrear of Rs. 29,79,675/-, are admitted by the management.

Heard. Allowed.

Statement of AR for the Workman has been recorded separately.

In view of the statement of AR for the Workman already on record, **application under section 33 C (2) of Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 is allowed computing Rs. 29,79,675/-, to applicant Sh. Vinod S/o Sh. Mahender Singh.**

Management is directed to pay the computed amount to the claimant/ workman as per law.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance. Copy of order be given dasti.

(Arun Goel)
District Judge
Presiding Officer Labour Court- X
Rouse Avenue Courts-New Delhi: 22.05.2025