

State v. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No.: 214/2017

FIR No.: 78/2016

Under Section: 341/308/34 IPC

PS : Prashad Nagar

04.12.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manas Khatri, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
The accused, namely, Rampal, Varun, Bharat and Jai Kishan are present on bail.

PW-1 Vijay is present.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the accused / accused, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.12.2025

It is 12:05 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
Mr. Roop Narain, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Jai Kishan.
The accused, namely, Rampal, Varun, Bharat and Jai Kishan are present on bail.

PW-1 Mr. Vijay has been further cross-examined and discharged.

In the interest of justice, list for recording of supplementary statement of accused persons, in term of the provision under Section 313 Cr.P.C./Section 351 BNSS on **31.01.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.12.2025