

State v. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No.: 214/2017

FIR No.: 78/2016

Under Section: 341/308/34 IPC

PS : Prashad Nagar

31.01.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons,
namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat. *(through video conferencing) (through video conferencing)*
The accused, namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat are
present on bail.
Accused Jai Kishan is not present.

Separate supplementary statement of the accused
persons, namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat under Sec. 313
Cr.P.C. have been recorded. The accused persons have submitted
that they desire to lead defence evidence.

Accused, namely, Jai Kishan is not present. Further,
there is no representation on behalf of the accused, namely, Jai
Kishan.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings/
recording supplementary statement under Sec. 313 Cr.P.C. of
accused Jai Kishan on **07.03.2026**.

**Issue bailable warrants against the accused, namely,
Jai Kishan** in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.01.2026