

State v. Rampal & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004097-2017

SC No.: 214/2017

FIR No.: 78/2016

Under Section: 341/308/34 IPC

PS : Prashad Nagar

23.05.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is attending a training workshop today.

Present : None for the State.
 Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Vikas Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused persons, namely, Rampal, Varun and Bharat.
 The accused, namely, Rampal, Jai Kishan and Bharat are present on bail.
 Accused Varun is not present

Death report received qua accused Varun has been received. Copy of death certificate is also attached with the report.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.06.2026.**

Reader
23.05.2026