

Present: Sh. S S Rai, Adv. Counsel for plaintiff
Defendant exparte

File put up before me being next senior of the Court of Ms. Satvir Kaur, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Ludhiana as Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave. Now the present case is adjourned to 16.09.2026 for purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 31.07.2026
Jagdish

(Gurinder Singh)
Civil Judge (Jr. Division),
Ludhiana (Duty)
UID NO. PB0487